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EXC. 03. ELECTRIC LINE
EASEMENT (AFN 2415212).

EXC. 09. ELECTRIC LINE
EASEMENT (AFN 200905120412).

EXC. 09. ELECTRIC LINE
EASEMENT (AFN 200905120412).

EXC. 22. FUTURE RIGHT OF WAY
VACATION PER AFN 200910220021.

EXC. 21.
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

EASEMENT (AFN 9205140291).
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PRELIMINARY PLAT MAP

ROAD A - 28' PUBLIC ROAD
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TRACT B - 30' PRIVATE TRACT

TRACT A - 20' PRIVATE TRACT

If an easement is allowed by the City in lieu of ROW dedication, City
Standards require a minimum 40-ft wide public easement.  An Alternative
Methods Request must be submitted and approved to allow any easement
reduction.  If an AMR is submitted, engineering staff cannot support the
reduction request since the existing property is undeveloped and the
proposed lot layout can be adjusted to accommodate the standard.  [Plans;
Sht 2 of 3]

Callout existing Shaw Rd ROW widths.
[Plans; Sht 2 of 3]

At time of civil application, provide signage and
Type III barricade per CS 101.6 and 101.12.
Plans; Sht 2 of 3]

1-ft No Access Easement
along Lot 1, 18, and 20
[Plans; Sht 2 of 3]

Provide Distance and Bearing.
[Plans; Sht 2 of 3]

35-ft curb radius per Table 2
(residential to collector).
[Plans; Sht 2 of 3]

Per comments in the Preliminary Storm Report,
additional clarification/justification is needed regarding
the feasibility of permeable pavements.  [Plans; Sht 2
of 3]

Extension line should be back of curb.
[Plans; Sht 2 of 3]

Verify-Section 36?
[Plans; Sht 2 of 3]

Deer Creek 100 foot
buffer line apprx
location - additional
buffer area may apply to
wetlands [plat markup,
sheet 2]

Provide a 10&apos; (8&apos;
paved with 1&apos; gravel
shoulders) public ROW
pathway to meet pedestrian
block length requirements
PMC 19.12.050 (2)(E) [plat
markup, sheet 2]

Mark-up Legend
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Planning Review

Public Works Review

Traffic Review

Tract B exceeds length allowed for
private tract roadway. This will
need to be a public street.
Pedestrian access shall be stubbed
to P/L. See Traffic Engineering
notes for further detail  [plat
markup, sheet 2]
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TRACT C

EARTHWORK QUANTITIES ARE APPROXIMATE AND HIGHLY
DEPENDANT ON SOIL CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED
DURING CONSTRUCTION.  CONTRACTOR SHOULD
PERFORM INDEPENDENT ESTIMATE FOR BIDDING.

SCALE: 1"=40'

Provide public easement for wall
maintenance.  [Plans; Sht 3 of 3]

There needs to be some accomodation to
collect runoff from the regraded portion of
Shaw Road to prevent erosion and
undermining the existing roadway.  [Plans;
Sht 3 of 3]

At time of civil, wall height must be coordinated with
City CIP project with top of wall a minimum of 1-ft
above proposed Shaw Road finished grade.
Pedestrian handrail/guardrail required.    [Plans; Sht
3 of 3]

At time of civil, maintenance road shall be
mitigated for flow control and water quality.
[Plans; Sht 3 of 3]

At time of civil, a turning exhibit shall be provided
using the City&apos;s vactor truck dimensions.
[Plans; Sht 3 of 3]

At time of civil, provide turnaround for
City&apos;s maintenance vehicle(s).
[Plans; Sht 3 of 3]

At time of civil, control structure and water quality structure must be
accessible to the City&apos;s vactor truck (8-ft front reach; 20-ft side
reach).  [Plans; Sht 3 of 3]

At time of civil, maintenance access road shall
comply with CS  205.2.  As shown, it appears that
the maximum slope is exceeded.[Plans; Sht 3 of
3]

Watermain shall be setback a minimum of 10-ft from wall
foundation.  Maintain 10-ft (min) separation to sewer
main.[Plans; Sht 3 of 3]

Please be aware that Ecology, Vol. V,
Section 4.5.3 restricts the use of flow
dispersal trenches to less than 0.5cfs
100yr peak flow rates .  [Plans; Sht 3
of 3]

Lots shall drain towards the ROW where feasible.  The applicant shall
provide drainage conveyance(s) to capture surface water for any lot that
drains onto an adjacent lot.  Captured surface water shall be discharged
at a location and in such a manner as to prevent erosion.  [Plans; Sht 3 of
3]

Walls to be HOA responsibility
[Plans; Sht 3 of 3]

Walls over 4ft require separate building permit.
[Plans; Sht 3 of 3]

At time of civil, concentrated runoff collected at the
bottom of the wall (as well as wall footing drains)
shall be properly dispersed. (typ)  [Plans; Sht 3 of
3]

Any necessary grading on parcels outside of
the subdivision limits will require a Temporary
Construction Easement from the underlying
property owner.  A copy of the TCE shall be
provided to the City upon request. [Plans; Sht 3
of 3]

WQ facilities located downstream of detention shall be
sized based on the full 2-yr release rate per Ecology.
[Plans; Sht 3 of 3]

Watermain to be located on the
south side of centerline per
CS.[Plans; Sht 3 of 3]

Sewer main to be located on the
north side of centerline per
CS.[Plans; Sht 3 of 3]

Based on the contours, it appears that surface water is being
concentrated along the back of sidewalk. Provide drainage swale (or
other conveyance) to capture runoff prior to crossing subdivision line
and discharge at an approved location; or redesign to maintain sheet
flow in the post-developed condition.  [Plans; Sht 3 of 3]

Verify-Section 36?
[Plans; Sht 3 of 3]
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Retaining walls facing the exterior of plats must meet setback
and landscaping the standards of PMC 20.58.005 (2)(A) [plat
markup, sheet 3]

Provide public ROW dedication to align
with existing public ROW (apprx. 30 ft
dedication). Improvements may be
required as per Traffic Engineering.
Pedestrian improvements required
regardless of ROW improvements
required. [plat markup sheet 3]

Retaining wall must be moved
interior to property line, setback
and maximum heights
stipulated by PMC 20.58.005
(2) - 8 ft setback from P/L, 3.5
ft max height  [plat markup
sheet 3]

Install city standard barricade
and signs stating street to be
extended in the future  [plat
markup sheet 3]

15 ft landscape requirement on
Crystal Ridge frontage. Show
call out [plat markup, sheet 3]

Large areas of steeply graded and wooded portions of the siteare
proposed to be fully cleared and graded. PMC 19.12.020requires
principles of Low Impact Development be incorporatedinto the
development: Low Impact Development Principles.General
principles of low impact development to be reflected inany
subdivision layout include:(a) Emphasizing natural resource
conservation;(b) Minimizing impervious surfaces, loss of existing
vegetation,and storm water runoff;(c) Incorporating any natural
drainage features.Mass grading of the large, native wooded
topographical featureof the site may not be consistent with this
standard. Pleaseconsider a design that incorporates the retention
of more of thenatural grade and native trees on site; areas
meeting the 40%slope critical area definition may need to be set
aside by virtue ofcritical area designation. [plat markup, sheet 3]


